
 

1 
  08/09/2021  

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
CITY OF TEMECULA  AND OVERLAND, PACIFIC & CUTLER, LLC  

PROPERTY ACQUISITION SERVICES 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of May 24, 2022 by and between 
the City of Temecula , a municipal corporation  (hereinafter referred to as “City”), and Overland, 
Pacific & Cutler, LLC, a Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant").  In consideration 
of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. This Amendment is made with the respect to the following facts and purposes: 

a. On September 10, 2019, the City and Consultant entered into that certain 
Agreement entitled “Agreement for Property Acquisition Services, in the amount of $60,000.00 
each fiscal year, for a total Agreement amount of $300,000.00. 

b. The parties now desire to amend the Agreement as set forth in this 
Amendment. 

2. Section 6 of the Agreement entitled “PAYMENT” at paragraph “a” is hereby 
amended to read as follows:  

The City agrees to pay Consultant monthly, in accordance with the 
payment rates and terms and the schedule of payment as set forth 
in Exhibit B, Payment Rates and Schedule, attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference as though set forth in full, 
based upon actual time spent on the above tasks.  Any terms in 
Exhibit B, other than the payment rates and schedule of payment, 
are null and void. This amount shall not exceed Three Hundred 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($300,000.00) for the total 
term of this agreement, unless additional payment is approved as 
provided in this agreement.  
 

 
3. The Exhibit “B” to the Agreement is hereby amended by adding thereto the items 

set forth on Attachment “A” to this Amendment, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein 
as though set forth in full. 

 
4. Except for the changes specifically set forth herein, all other terms and conditions 

of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 
  





OPC Schedule of Hourly Rates 
Management & Implementation 

Senior Director $250.00 

Program Manager / Director   $200.00 

Senior Project Manager $165.00 

Project Manager / Project Controls Manager $150.00 

Senior Agent / Senior Analyst / Project Coordinator $135.00 

Agent / Analyst $120.00 

Relocation Specialist $105.00 

Utility Coordination 

Senior Utility Manager $200.00 

Utility Manager $165.00 

Senior Utility Coordinator $150.00 

Utility Coordinator $135.00 

Right of Way Engineering 

Project Engineer (PE) $225.00 

Survey Manager (PLS) $200.00 

Senior ROW Engineering / Survey Analyst $150.00 

GIS / CADD Analyst $120.00 

Real Estate Appraisal 

Valuation Director / Managing Director $275.00 

Valuation Manager $250.00 

Senior Valuation Analyst $225.00 

Valuation Analyst $150.00 

Assistant Valuation Analyst $120.00 

Property Management/Property Services 

Property Management Supervisor $165.00 

Property Manager $135.00 

Property Services Supervisor $135.00 

Community Liaison $120.00 

Project Support/Administrative 

Project Support Specialist $90.00 

Attachment "A" 
Exhibit "B"

jenny.mcconville
Typewritten Text






